

LEVEL 7 CHEMICAL

Specialty ingredients, cleaners and chemicals for business and industry

253 Sturgis Rd. • Conway Arkansas 72034
Phone: 888-583-7738 • www.level7chemical.com

TRIUMPH



**EXTRA STRENGTH ALL
PURPOSE CLEANER
AND DEGREASER**

5 GALLONS | 18.9 LITERS

TRIUMPH

EXTRA STRENGTH ALL PURPOSE
CLEANER AND DEGREASER

253 Sturgis Rd
Conway Arkansas 72034
Phone: 888-583-7738
www.level7chemical.com

LEVEL7
CHEMICAL
Specialty ingredients, cleaners and chemicals for business and industry

(ENGLISH)

DIRECTIONS

Heavy Cleaning	1 to 20 water
General Cleaning	1 to 40 water
Light Cleaning	1 to 60 water

SPECIFIC DILUTIONS

Air Filters	1 to 4 water
Whitewall Tires	1 to 1 water
Conveyors	1 to 10 water
Concrete Floors	1 to 20 water
Engines, Machinery	1 to 2 water
Damp Mopping	1 to 60 water
Kitchens (ovens)	1 to 4 water
Walls, Ceilings	1 to 20 water
Metal Surfaces	1 to 10 water
Machine Sumps	1 to 10 water
Printing Plants	1 to 10 water
Plastics	1 to 40 water
Scrubbing Machines	1 to 20 water
Shower Stalls	1 to 10 water
Stainless & Aluminum	1 to 20 water
Swimming Pools	1 to 10 water
Terrazzo	1 to 30 water
Air Conditioning (ducts, grills)	1 to 20 water
Exhausts, Flues	1 to 2 water

For Food Plant Use: Food contact surfaces are to be rinsed with potable water before reuse.
NOTE: For stripping and maintaining asbestos containing tile, follow OSHA or EPA guidelines.

Danger

Causes severe skin burns and eye damage.
Read label before use. Keep out of reach of children. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Wear protective gloves. Wear eye or face protection. Wear protective clothing. Wash hands thoroughly after handling.

FIRST AID: IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician.

Store locked up. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with all local, regional, national and international regulations.

NOT FOR USE IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

This product contains 0.9% phosphorus by weight.

See Product Safety Data Sheet Before Using.

For Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Use Only.

Contents: Water 7732-18-5, 2-Butoxyethanol 111-76-2,
Monoethanolamine 141-43-5, Sodium tripolyphosphate 7758-29-4,
Sodium xylene sulfonate 1300-72-7. 354DA0721

Net Contents: 5 Gallons (18.9 Liters)

(FRANÇAIS)

DIRECTIONS

Nettoyage à Fond	1 pour 20 d'eau
Nettoyage Général	1 pour 40 d'eau
Nettoyage Léger	1 pour 60 d'eau

DILUTIONS SPÉCIFIQUES

Filtres à Air	1 pour 4 d'eau
Pneus Whitewall	1 pour 1 d'eau
Convoyeurs	1 pour 10 d'eau
Planchers de Béton	1 pour 20 d'eau
Moteurs, Machinerie	1 pour 2 d'eau
Balai Laveur Humide	1 pour 60 d'eau
Cuisine (fours)	1 pour 4 d'eau
Murs, Plafonds	1 pour 20 d'eau
Surfaces en Métal	1 pour 10 d'eau
Carters de Machine	1 pour 10 d'eau
Usines d'Imprimerie	1 pour 10 d'eau
Matières Plastiques	1 pour 40 d'eau
Machines à Laver des Surface	1 pour 20 d'eau
Douches	1 pour 10 d'eau
Acier Inoxydable et Aluminium	1 pour 20 d'eau
Piscines	1 pour 10 d'eau
Terre Cuite	1 pour 30 d'eau
Climatisation	1 pour 20 d'eau
Conduites d'Evacuation, Carneau de Cheminée.....	1 pour 2 d'eau

Pour Usage Dans les Usines Alimentaires: Les surfaces en contact avec la nourriture doivent être rincées avec de l'eau potable avant d'être utilisées à nouveau.

Danger

Provoque des brûlures de la peau et des lésions oculaires graves.
Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Porter des gants de protection. Porter une protection oculaire ou faciale. Porter des vêtements de protection. Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation.

PREMIERS SECOURS: EN CAS D'INHALATION: Transporter la personne à l'extérieur et la maintenir dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS D'INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS faire vomir. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Retirer immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau avec de l'eau ou doucher. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant réutilisation. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.

Garder sous clef. Éliminer le contenu et le récipient conformément à toutes les réglementations locales, régionales, nationales et internationales.

Ce produit contient 0.9% de phosphore par poids.

Lire la Fiche de Sécurité Avant d'Utiliser.

Pour Usage Commercial, Industriel ou Institutionnel Seulement.

Contenu Net: 18.9 Litres

(ESPAÑOL)

INSTRUCCIONES

Limpieza Difícil	1 to 20 agua
Limpieza General	1 to 40 agua
Limpieza Ligera	1 to 60 agua

DISOLUCIONES ESPECIFICAS

Filtros de Aire	1 to 4 agua
Neumáticos con Franja Blanca	1 to 1 agua
Transportadores	1 to 10 agua
Pisos de Concreto	1 to 20 agua
Motores, Maquinaria	1 to 2 agua
Trapeado Húmedo	1 to 60 agua
Cocinas (horno)	1 to 4 agua
Paredes, Cielo Rasos	1 to 20 agua
Superficies (grasosas) de Metal	1 to 10 agua
Desagüe de Máquinaria	1 to 10 agua
Plantas de Imprenta (prensas)	1 to 10 agua
Plásticos	1 to 40 agua
Máquinas de Fregar	1 to 20 agua
Ducheras	1 to 10 agua
Acero Inoxidable y Aluminio	1 to 20 agua
Piscinas de Natación	1 to 10 agua
Terrazos	1 to 30 agua
Acondicionador (canal, parrilla)	1 to 20 agua
Exhaustos, Chimeneas, Artefactos	1 to 2 agua

Para Usarse en Plantas de Alimentos: Las superficies que tengan contacto con los alimentos deberán de ser enjuagadas con agua potable antes de volver a usarse.

Peligro

Provoca graves quemaduras en la piel y lesiones oculares.
Leer la etiqueta antes del uso. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Si se necesita consultar a un médico, tener a mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del producto. Usar guantes de protección. Usar protección para los ojos o la cara. Usar ropa protectora. Lavarse cuidadosamente las manos después de la manipulación.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. EN CASO DE INGESTION: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. Enjuagarse la boca. NO provocar el vómito. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Lavar la piel con agua o tomar una ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volverla a usar. Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico.

Guardar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido y recipiente conforme a todas las reglamentaciones locales, regionales, nacionales e internacionales.

Este producto contiene 0.9% de fósforo por peso.

Consulte la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad Antes de Usar este Producto.
Solamente Para Uso Comercial, Industrial e Institucional.

Contenido Netos: 18.9 Litros

Scan QR code for access to the Safety Data Sheet.
Scanner le code QR pour accéder à la Fiche de Données de Sécurité.
Escanee el código QR para acceder a la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad.

